

AGENDA AND NOTICE OF WINSLOW ARTS COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING THURSDAY DECEMBER 01, 2022 AT 5:15 P.M. <u>CITY HALL</u>

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Arts Council of the City of Winslow, Arizona and to the general public that the Winslow Arts Council will hold a regular meeting on Thursday December 01, 2022 at 5:15 p.m. at the City Hall Conference room., 21 N. Williamson Ave., Winslow Arizona.

1. REMINDER TO TURN OFF CELL PHONES

- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND INVOCATION
- 3. ROLL CALL EXCUSE ABSENT MEMBERS
- 4. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION TO APPROVE MINUTES November 03, 2022
- 5. STATUS REPORT Christmas Parade

6. COUNCIL CONSIDERATION AND POSSIBLE ACTION

A. Discussion and/or action re: Holiday Light Contest – Christmas Light Contest

7. DISCUSSION AND/OR ACTION REGARDING FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS

8. ADJOURNMENT

The mission of the Winslow Arts Council is to recognize, promote and encourage the arts in the City of Winslow in order to enhance the quality of life for its residents. This will be accomplished through community involvement, education, sponsorship of cultural events and provision of opportunities for expressing creativity in the visual and performing arts. The Arts Council will assist and advise the City Council in making decisions relating to the arts.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) the Winslow Arts Council endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. If you need an accommodation for a meeting, please call the Community Development office at (928) 289-2422 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting so that an accommodation can be arranged.

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to A.R.S. 1-602. A.9, subject to certain specified statutory exceptions, parents have a right to consent before the State or any of its political subdivisions make a video or audio recording of a minor child. Meetings of the Arts Council are audio and/or video recorded, and, as a result, proceedings in which children are present may be subject to such recording. Parents in order to exercise their rights may either file written consent with the City Clerk to such recording, or take personal action to ensure that their child or children are not present when a recording may be made. If a child is present at the time a recording is made, the City will assume that the rights afforded parents pursuant to A.R.S. 1-602. A.9 have been waived.